Interest Rate Risk Profile of Financial Assets and Liabilities

The interest rate profile of the financial assets and liabilities of the Group as at 31 December is

as follows:

Group

Year ended 31 December 2014

 Within 1 year 1-2 years  2-5 years Total

 Fixed rate US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Short-term deposits 2,000 - - 2,000

   2,000

 Within 1 year 1-2 years 2-5 years Total

 Floating rate US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Cash 7,893 - - 7,893

   7,893

Year ended 31 December 2013

 2008

 Within 1 year 1-2 years 2-5 years Total

 Fixed rate US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Short-term deposits 15,884 - - 15,884

Short-term financial assets 420 - - 420

   16,304

 Within 1 year 1-2 years 2-5 years Total

 Floating rate US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Cash 10,178 - - 10,178

   10,178

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of finance revenue and finance costs to

a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, of

the Group’s loss before tax (through the impact on fixed rate short-term deposits and

applicable bank loans).

Increase/decrease in interest rate Effect on (loss) Effect on (loss)

 before tax before tax

 2014 2013

 US$000 US$000

+0.75% 138 143

-0.75% (138) (143)

The other financial instruments of the Group that are not included in the above tables

are non-interest bearing and are therefore not subject to interest rate risk.

 - 68 -

The interest rate profile of the financial assets and liabilities of the Company as at 31

December is as follows:

Company

Year ended 31 December 2014

 Within 1 year 1-2 years  2-5 years Total

 Fixed rate US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Short-term deposits 2,000 - - 2,000

   2,000

 Within 1 year 1-2  years 2-5  years Total

 Floating rate US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Cash 7,447 - - 7,447